JDV METROPOLITAN DISTRICT TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO

2020 ANNUAL REPORT

Pursuant to the Service Plan for JDV Metropolitan District (the "District"), the District is required to submit an annual report to the Town of Mead, Colorado (the "Town") which reflects activity and financial events of the District.

To the best of our actual knowledge, for the year ending December 31, 2020, the District makes the following report:

1. Boundary changes made to the District's boundary as of December 31 of the prior year:

There were no boundary adjustments made or proposed as of December 31, 2020.

2. Intergovernmental Agreements with other governmental entities entered into as of December 31 of the prior year:

The District didn't enter into any intergovernmental agreements in 2020.

3. A list of all facilities and improvements constructed by the District that have been dedicated to and accepted by the Town or other governmental entity as of December 31 of the prior year:

There have been no facilities or improvements constructed by the District as of December 31, 2020.

4. The assessed valuation of the District for the current year:

The District's assessed valuation for 2020 is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

5. Current year budget including a description of the Public Improvements to be constructed in such year:

The 2021 Budget for the District is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

6. Audit of the District's financial statements, for the year ending December 31 of the previous year, prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles or audit exemption, if required by law: The District is currently exempt from the requirement for filing an audit. The 2020 Audit Exemption approval letter is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

7. Notice of any uncured events of default by the District under any Debt instrument. Which continue beyond a ninety (90) day period:

There are no uncured events of default by the District, which continue beyond a ninety (90) day period, under any Debt instrument.

8. Summary of any litigation where the District is a party (including a list of the parties or anticipated parties, claims or anticipated claims, etc.):

To our actual knowledge, based on review of the court records in Weld County, there is no litigation involving the District as of December 31, 2020.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

EXHIBIT A 2020 Assessed Valuation

CERTIFICATION OF VALUATION BY WELD COUNTY ASSESSOR

Name of Jurisdiction: 1635 - JDV METRO DISTRICT

IN WELD COUNTY ON 11/24/2020

New Entity: No

	IN WELD COUNTY ON 11/24/2020	New Entity. NO
_	USE FOR STATUTORY PROPERTY TAX REVENUE LIMIT CALCULATIONS (5	.5% LIMIT) ONLY
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH 39-5-121(2)(a) AND 39-5-128(1),C.R.S. AND NO LATER THAN AUGUST 25, THE ASSI VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2020 IN WELD COUNTY. COLORADO	ESSOR CERTIFIES THE TOTAL
1.	PREVIOUS YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION:	\$1,437,770
2.	CURRENT YEAR'S GROSS TOTALTAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION: *	\$783,020
3.	LESS TIF DISTRICT INCREMENT, IF ANY:	<u>\$0</u>
4.	CURRENT YEAR'S NET TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUATION:	\$783,020
5.	NEW CONSTRUCTION: **	<u>\$0</u>
6.	INCREASED PRODUCTION OF PRODUCING MINES: #	<u>\$0</u>
7.	ANNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS:	<u>\$0</u>
8.	PREVIOUSLY EXEMPT FEDERAL PROPERTY: #	<u>\$0</u>
	NEW PRIMARY OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM ANY PRODUCING OIL AND GAS LEASEHOLD ## OR LAND (29-1-301(1)(b) C.R.S.):	<u>\$0</u>
10.	TAXES COLLECTED LAST YEAR ON OMITTED PROPERTY AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1))(a) C.R.S.):	<u>\$0.00</u>
11.	TAXES ABATED AND REFUNDED AS OF AUG. 1 (29-1-301(1)(a) C.R.S.) and (39-10-114(1)(a)(I)(B) C.R.S.):	<u>\$0.00</u>
	is value reflects personal property exemptions IF enacted by the jurisdiction as authorized by Art. X, Sec.20(8)(b),Colo. ew construction is defined as: Taxable real property structures and the personal property connected with the structure.	
# Ju	risdiction must submit respective certifications (Forms DLG 52 AND 52A) to the Division of Local Government in order for the value	es to be treated as growth in the limit
	urisdiction must apply (Forms DLG 52B) to the Division of Local Government before the value can be treated as growth in the limit	calculation.
	USE FOR 'TABOR' LOCAL GROWTH CALCULATIONS ONLY	
	ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION OF ARTICLE X, SECTION 20, COLO CONST, AND 39-5-121(2)(b),C.R.S. FAL ACTUAL VALUATION FOR THE TAXABLE YEAR 2020 IN WELD COUNTY, COLORADO ON AUGUST 25	
1.	CURRENT YEAR'S TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL REAL PROPERTY: @	\$864,245
	ADDITIONS TO TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY:	
2.	CONSTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS: !	<u>\$0</u>
3.	ANNEXATIONS/INCLUSIONS:	<u>\$0</u>
4.	INCREASED MINING PRODUCTION: %	<u>\$0</u>
5.	PREVIOUSLY EXEMPT PROPERTY:	<u>\$0</u>
6.	OIL OR GAS PRODUCTION FROM A NEW WELL:	<u>\$0</u>
7.	TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY OMITTED FROM THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S TAX WARRANT:	<u>\$0</u>
	(If land and/or a structure is picked up as omitted property for multiple years, only the most current year's actual value can be reported as omittee	d property.)
	DELETIONS FROM TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY:	
8.	DESTRUCTION OF TAXABLE REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:	<u>\$0</u>
9.	DISCONNECTIONS/EXCLUSION:	<u>\$0</u>
10.	PREVIOUSLY TAXABLE PROPERTY:	<u>\$0</u>
@ T	his includes the actual value of all taxable real property plus the actual value of religious, private schools, and charitable real prope	rty.
! Co	nstruction is defined as newly constructed taxable real property structures.	
% Ir	cludes production from new mines and increases in production of existing producing mines.	
	ACCORDANCE WITH 39-5-128(1),C.R.S. AND NO LATER THAN AUGUST 25, THE ASSESSOR CERTIFIES SCHOOL DISTRICTS : 1. TOTAL ACTUAL VALUE OF ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY:>	<u>\$0</u>
		<u>40</u>

NOTE: All levies must be Certified to the Board of County Commissioners NO LATER THAN DECEMBER 15, 2020

EXHIBIT B 2021 Budget

RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET, IMPOSING MILL LEVY AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS

(2021)

The Board of Directors of JDV Metropolitan District (the "**Board**"), Town of Mead, Colorado (the "**District**") held a special meeting via teleconference on Monday, November 16, 2020, at the hour of 5:30 P.M.

Prior to the meeting, each of the directors was notified of the date, time and place of the budget meeting and the purpose for which it was called and a notice of the meeting was posted or published in accordance with § 29-1-106, C.R.S.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

NOTICE AS TO PROPOSED 2021 BUDGET

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE AMENDED 2020 BUDGET NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a proposed 2021 budget has been submitted to the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the JDV MET-ROPOLITAN DISTRICT (the "District"). A copy of the proposed budget is on file in the office of Simmons & Wheeler, P.C., 304 Inver-ness Way South, Suite 490, Englewood, Colorado, where the same are open for public inspection. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that an amendment to the 2020 budg-et have been submitted to the District. A copy of the proposed amended budget is on file in the office of Simmons & Wheeler, P.C., 304 Inverness Way South, Suite 490, Englewood, Colorado, where the same are open for public inspection. Such proposed budget and amended budget will be considered at a public hearing during a meeting of the District to be held on Novem-ber 16, 2020 at 5:30 P.M. Due to Executive Orders issued by Gover-nor Polis and Public Health Orders implementing the Executive Or-ders issued by the Colorado Department of Public Health and Envi-ronment, and the threat posed by the COVID-19 coronavirus, this meeting will be held via teleconferencing and can be joined through the directions below: Mittps://zoom.us/j/97602166777 Meeting ID: 976 0216 6777 Meeting ID: 976 0216 6777

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS: JDV METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

/s/ WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON Attorneys at Law Published: Longmont Times Call October 30, 2020-1749764

Prairie Mountain Media, LLC

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

County of Boulder State of Colorado

The undersigned, __Elizabeth Maes_, being first duly sworn under oath, states and affirms as follows:

- 1. He/she is the legal Advertising Reviewer of Prairie Mountain Media LLC, publisher of the Longmont Times Call.
- 2. The Longmont Times Call is a newspaper of general circulation that has been published continuously and without interruption for at least fifty-two weeks in Boulder County and meets the legal requisites for a legal newspaper under Colo. Rev. Stat. 24-70-103.
- 3. The notice that is attached hereto is a true copy, published in the Longmont Times Call in Boulder County on the following date(s):

Oct 30, 2020

Signature

(SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to me before me this dod Notary Public



Account: Ad Number:	1051175
Ad Number:	1749764
Fee:	\$34.80

1.4

A RESOLUTION SUMMARIZING EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES FOR EACH FUND AND ADOPTING A BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO EACH FUND IN THE AMOUNTS AND FOR THE PURPOSES SET FORTH HEREIN FOR THE DISTRICT FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY 2021 AND ENDING ON THE LAST DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.

WHEREAS, the Board has authorized its accountant to prepare and submit a proposed budget to the Board in accordance with Colorado law; and

WHEREAS, the proposed budget has been submitted to the Board for its review and consideration; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, provided in accordance with Colorado law, said proposed budget was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, a public hearing was held on November 16, 2020, interested electors were given the opportunity to file or present any objections to said proposed budget at any time prior to final adoption of the budget by the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Adoption of Budget</u>. The budget attached hereto and incorporated herein is approved and adopted as the budget of the District for fiscal year 2021. In the event of recertification of values by the County Assessor's Office after the date of adoption hereof, staff is hereby directed to modify and/or adjust the budget and certification to reflect the recertification without the need for additional Board authorization. Any such modification to the budget or certification as contemplated by this Section 1 shall be deemed ratified by the Board.

Section 2. <u>Levy for General Operating Expenses</u>. For the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of the District during the 2021 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 10.000 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation of assessment of all taxable property within the District.

Section 3. <u>Levy for Debt Service Obligations</u>. For the purposes of meeting all debt service obligations of the District during the 2021 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 0.000

mills upon each dollar of the total valuation of assessment of all taxable property within the District.

Section 4. <u>Levy for Contractual Obligation Expenses</u>. For the purposes of meeting all contractual obligations of the District during the 2021 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 0.000 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation of assessment of all taxable property within the District.

Section 5. <u>Levy for Capital Project Expenses</u>. For the purposes of meeting all capital project obligations of the District during the 2021 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 40.000 mills upon each dollar of the total valuation of assessment of all taxable property within the District.

Section 6. <u>Certification to County Commissioners</u>. The Board directs its legal counsel, manager, accountant or other designee to certify to the Board of County Commissioners of Weld County, Colorado the mill levies for the District as set forth herein. Such certification shall be in compliance with the requirements of Colorado law.

Section 7. <u>Appropriations</u>. The amounts set forth as expenditures in the budget attached hereto are hereby appropriated.

Section 8. <u>Filing of Budget and Budget Message</u>. The Board hereby directs its legal counsel, manager or other designee to file a certified copy of the adopted budget resolution, the budget and budget message with the Division of Local Government by January 30 of the ensuing year.

Section 9. <u>Budget Certification</u>. The budget shall be certified by a member of the District, or a person appointed by the District, and made a part of the public records of the District.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

ADOPTED THIS 16th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020.

JDV METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Com Schief

Officer of the District

ATTEST:

Veronica Silbaui

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WALDRON Attorneys at Law

General Counsel to the District

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF WELD JDV METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution constitutes a true and correct copy of the record of proceedings of the Board adopted by a majority of the Board at a District meeting held on Monday, November 16, 2020 via teleconference as recorded in the official record of the proceedings of the District.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 16th day of November 2020.

ronica Silbai eronica Silbaugh (Jan 5, 2021

EXHIBIT A

BUDGET DOCUMENT

BUDGET MESSAGE

JDV METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 2021 BUDGET MESSAGE

Attached please find a copy of the adopted 2021 budget for the JDV Metropolitan District.

The JDV Metropolitan District has adopted budgets for two funds, a General Fund to provide for operating and maintenance expenditures and a Capital Projects Fund to provide for the regional improvements that are to be built for the benefit of the District.

The District's accountants have utilized the modified accrual basis of accounting and the budget has been adopted after proper postings, publications and public hearing.

The primary sources of revenue for the District in 2021 will be property taxes and developer advances. The District intends to impose a 50.000 mill levy on property within the District for 2021, of which 10.000 mills are dedicated to the General Fund and the balance of 40.000 mills will be allocated to the Capital Projects Fund.

JDV Metropolitan District Adopted Budget General Fund For the Year ended December 31, 2021

	Actual <u>2019</u>	Adopted Budget <u>2020</u>	Actual <u>8/31/2020</u>	Estimate <u>2020</u>	Adopted Budget <u>2021</u>
Beginning fund balance	<u>\$</u>	\$ 8,755	\$ 15,577	\$ 15,577	\$ 4,381
Revenues:					
Property taxes	20,681	14,378	7,275	14,378	7,830
Specific ownership taxes	1,400	1,150	448	687	1,207
Interest Income		-	216	250	-
Developer advance	<u> </u>	25,000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	25,000
Total revenues	22,081	40,528	7,939	15,315	34,037
Total funds available	22,081	49,283	23,516	30,892	38,418
Expenditures:					
Accounting	2,206	6,000	401	1,000	5,000
Audit		4,000		-	4,000
Insurance		4,000	1,758	3,888	4,800
Legal	3,988	25,000	9,782	17,000	20,000
Miscellaneous		500		-	500
Treasurer fees	310	310	109	310	117
Transfer to Town of Mead		6,111	2,183	4,313	2,349
Contingency		2,168	-	-	619
Emergency reserve (3%)	<u> </u>	1,194	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1,033
Total expenditures	6,504	49,283	14,233	26,511	38,418
Ending fund balance	\$ 15,577		9,283	<u>\$ 4,381</u>	<u> </u>
Assessed valuation		\$ 1,437,770			\$ 783,020
Mill Levy		10.000			10.000

JDV Metropolitan District Adopted Budget Capital Projects Fund For the Year ended December 31, 2021

	Actual <u>2019</u>	Adopted Budget <u>2020</u>	Actual <u>8/31/2020</u>	Estimate <u>2020</u>	Adopted Budget <u>2021</u>
Beginning fund balance	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ 84,598</u>	<u>\$ 87,081</u>	<u>\$ 87,081</u>	<u>\$ 146,156</u>
Revenues:					
Property taxes	82,722	57,511	29,101	57,511	31,321
Specific ownership taxes	5,600	4,601	1,791	2,780	2,506
Developer Advances	-	250,000	-		250,000
Interest income	<u> </u>	-	1	25	-
Total revenues	88,322	312,112	30,893	60,316	283,827
Total funds available	88,322	396,710	117,974	147,397	429,983
Expenditures:					
Capital Outlay		50,000		-	50,000
Treasurer fees	1,241	863	437	1,241	470
Total expenditures	1,241	50,863	437	1,241	50,470
Ending fund balance	\$ 87,081	\$ 345,847	\$ 117,537	<u>\$ 146,156</u>	\$ 379,513
Assessed valuation		\$ 1,437,770			\$ 783,020
Mill Levy		40.000			40.000
Total Mill Levy		50.000			50.000

EXHIBIT C 2020 Audit Exemption Application

APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT

SHORT FORM

NAME OF GOVERNMENT	JDV METROPOLITAN DISTRICT	For the Year Ended
ADDRESS	c/o White Bear Ankele Tanaka & Waldron	12/31/20
	2154 E. Commons Avenue, Suite 2000	or fiscal year ended:
	Centennial, CO 80122	
CONTACT PERSON	Blair Dickhoner	
PHONE	303/858-1800	
EMAIL	bdickhoner@wbapc.com	
FAX	303/858-1801	
	PART 1 - CERTIFICATION OF PREPARER	

I certify that I am skilled in governmental accounting and that the information in the application is complete and accurate, to the best of my knowledge.

Diane K Wheeler
District Accountant
Simmons & Wheeler, P.C.
304 Inverness Way South, Suite 490, Englewood CO 80112
303-689-0833
Mar 22, 2021

PREPARER (SIGNATURE REQUIRED)

Diane Wheeler

Please indicate whether the following financial information is recorded	GOVERNMENTAL (MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS)	PROPRIETARY (CASH OR BUDGETARY BASIS)
using Governmental or Proprietary fund types	Ø	

PART 2 - REVENUE

REVENUE: All revenues for all funds must be reflected in this section, including proceeds from the sale of the government's land, building, and equipment, and proceeds from debt or lease transactions. Financial information will not include fund equity information.

Line#		Description		Round to nearest Dollar	Please use this
2-1	Taxes: Property	(report mills levied in Question 10-6)	\$	71,889	space to provide
2-2	Specific ov	vnership	\$	3,411	any necessary
2-3	Sales and	use	\$	-	explanations
2-4	Other (spe	cify):	\$	-	
2-5	Licenses and permits		\$	-	
2-6	Intergovernmental:	Grants	\$	-	Ī
2-7	-	Conservation Trust Funds (Lottery)	\$	-	Ī
2-8		Highway Users Tax Funds (HUTF)	\$	-	Ī
2-9		Other (specify):	\$	-	
2-10	Charges for services		\$	-	Ĩ
2-11	Fines and forfeits		\$	-	Ĩ
2-12	Special assessments		\$	-	Ĩ
2-13	Investment income		\$	329	Ĩ
2-14	Charges for utility services		\$	-	
2-15	Debt proceeds	(should agree with line 4-4, column 2))\$	-	
2-16	Lease proceeds		\$	-	
2-17	Developer Advances received	(should agree with line 4-4))\$	-	
2-18	Proceeds from sale of capital a	ssets	\$	-	
2-19	Fire and police pension		\$	-	
2-20	Donations		\$	-	
2-21	Other (specify):		\$	-	
2-22			\$	-	
2-23			\$	-	
2-24	(a	dd lines 2-1 through 2-23) TOTAL REVENUE	\$	75,629	

PART 3 - EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

EXPENDITURES: All expenditures for all funds must be reflected in this section, including the purchase of capital assets and principal and interest payments on long-term debt. Financial information will not include fund equity information.

Line#	Description	/	Ro	ound to nearest Dollar	Please use this
3-1	Administrative	Γ	\$	1,100	
3-2	Salaries		\$	-	any necessary
3-3	Payroll taxes	ļ	\$	-	explanations
3-4	Contract services	Γ	\$	-	
3-5	Employee benefits	ļ	\$	-	
3-6	Insurance	ļ	\$	1,759	1
3-7	Accounting and legal fees	ļ	\$	17,376	1
3-8	Repair and maintenance	ļ	\$	-	1
3-9	Supplies	Γ	\$	-	1
3-10	Utilities and telephone	Γ	\$	-	1
3-11	Fire/Police	Γ	\$	-	1
3-12	Streets and highways	Γ	\$	-	1
3-13	Public health	Γ	\$	-	1
3-14	Capital outlay	Γ	\$	-	1
3-15	Utility operations	ļ	\$	-	
3-16	Culture and recreation	ļ	\$	-	
3-17	Debt service principal	(should agree with Part 4)	\$	-	1
3-18	Debt service interest	Γ	\$	-	1
3-19	Repayment of Developer Advance Principal	(should agree with line 4-4)	\$	-	1
3-20	Repayment of Developer Advance Interest	ļ	\$	-	
3-21	Contribution to pension plan	(should agree to line 7-2)	\$	-	
3-22	Contribution to Fire & Police Pension Assoc.	(should agree to line 7-2)	\$	-	
3-23	Other (specify):	Γ	·		1
3-24	Payment to Town of Mead	Γ	\$	4,313	1
3-25		ļ	\$	-	1
3-26	(add lines 3-1 through 3-24) TOTAL EX	PENDITURES/EXPENSES	\$	24,548	l

If TOTAL REVENUE (Line 2-24) or TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Line 3-26) are GREATER than \$100,000 - <u>STOP</u>. You may not use this form. Please use the "Application for Exemption from Audit -<u>LONG FORM</u>".

	PART 4 - DEBT OUTSTANDING	G, IS	SSUE), A		ETIRE	D		
	Please answer the following questions by marking the	approp	oriate boxes.			Ye	s	l	No
4-1	Does the entity have outstanding debt?								
	If Yes, please attach a copy of the entity's Debt Repayment Schedule.								
4-2	4-2 Is the debt repayment schedule attached? If no. MUST explain:								
	N/A								
4-3	4-3 Is the entity current in its debt service payments? If no, MUST explain:								
	N/A								
		1							
4-4	Please complete the following debt schedule, if applicable:	0		las	بر ما مار برام م	Detired	al contra ac	0	un aliun au mé
	(please only include principal amounts)(enter all amount as positive		standing at		ued during	Retired vea	0		Inding at
	numbers)	end of prior year* year			yea	ai	year-end		
	General obligation bonds	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Revenue bonds	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Notes/Loans	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Leases	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Developer Advances	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Other (specify):	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	TOTAL	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
		*mus	t tie to prior y	ear en	ding balance				
	Please answer the following questions by marking the appropriate boxes					Ye	S		No
4-5	Does the entity have any authorized, but unissued, debt?	-							3
If yes:	How much?	\$			00,000.00	-			
	Date the debt was authorized:		11/6/	2018]			
4-6	Does the entity intend to issue debt within the next calendar	year?				1			3
If yes:	How much?	\$			-				
4-7	Does the entity have debt that has been refinanced that it is s		sponsible	for?		1		G	3
If yes:	What is the amount outstanding?	\$			-				
4-8	Does the entity have any lease agreements?					ם ו			3
If yes:	What is being leased? What is the original date of the lease?					+			
	Number of years of lease?					1			
	Is the lease subject to annual appropriation?	L				J		G	3
	What are the annual lease payments?	\$			-	1			
	Please use this space to provide any	•	nations or	com	ments:	J			

	Please provide the entity's cash deposit and investment balances.		Amount	Total
5-1	YEAR-END Total of ALL Checking and Savings Accounts		\$ 8,845	
5-2	Certificates of deposit		\$ -	
	Total Cash Deposits			\$ 8,8
	Investments (if investment is a mutual fund, please list underlying investments):			
	Colotrust		\$ 156,240	
5-3			\$ -	
5-3			\$ -	
			\$ -	
	Total Investments			\$ 156,2
	Total Cash and Investments			\$ 165,0
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxes	Yes	No	N/A
5-4	Are the entity's Investments legal in accordance with Section 24-75-601, et. seq., C.R.S.?	Ø		
5-5	Are the entity's deposits in an eligible (Public Deposit Protection Act) public depository (Section 11-10.5-101, et seq. C.R.S.)?	J		

	PART 6 - CAPITA	AL ASSET	S				
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxe	es.			Yes		No
6-1	6-1 Does the entity have capital assets?						
6-2	6-2 Has the entity performed an annual inventory of capital assets in accordance with Section 29-1-506, C.R.S.,? If no, MUST explain:						
6-3	Complete the following capital assets table:	Balance - beginning of the year*	Additions (Must be included in Part 3)	De	etions		ear-End alance
	Land	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Buildings	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Machinery and equipment	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Furniture and fixtures	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Infrastructure	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Construction In Progress (CIP)	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Other (explain):	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Accumulated Depreciation	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	TOTAL	\$-	\$-	\$	-	\$	-
	Please use this space to provide any	explanations or	comments:				
	PART 7 - PENSION	INFORMA	TION				
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxe	es.			Yes		No
7-1	Does the entity have an "old hire" firemen's pension plan?					Ū	3

V

	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxes.			Yes
7-1	Does the entity have an "old hire" firemen's pension plan?			
7-2	Does the entity have a volunteer firemen's pension plan?			
If yes	Who administers the plan?			
	Indicate the contributions from:			
	Tax (property, SO, sales, etc.):	\$	-	
	State contribution amount:	\$	-	
	Other (gifts, donations, etc.):	\$	-	
	TOTAL	\$	-	
	······································	\$	-	
	Please use this space to provide any explanations or	comr	nents:	

PART 8 - BUDGET INFORMATION				
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxes.	Yes	No	N/A
8-1	Did the entity file a budget with the Department of Local Affairs for the current year in accordance with Section 29-1-113 C.R.S.?	Ø		
8-2	Did the entity pass an appropriations resolution, in accordance with Section 29-1-108 C.R.S.? If no, MUST explain:			

If yes: Please indicate the amount budgeted for each fund for the year reported:

Fund Name	Budgeted E	xpenditures/Expenses
General Fund	\$	49,283
Capital Projects Fund	\$	50,863

	PART 9 - TAXPAYER'S BILL OF RIGHTS (TAB	OR)	
	Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box	Yes	No
9-1	Is the entity in compliance with all the provisions of TABOR [State Constitution, Article X, Section 20(5)]?		
	Note: An election to exempt the government from the spending limitations of TABOR does not exempt the government from the 3 percent emergency reserve requirement. All governments should determine if they meet this requirement of TABOR.		-
lf no, ML	JST explain:		
	PART 10 - GENERAL INFORMATION		
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxes.	Yes	No
10-1	Is this application for a newly formed governmental entity?		
If yes:	Date of formation:		
10-2	Has the entity changed its name in the past or current year?		
10 2	nde the ontry ondiged to name in the past of our ont your.		
If yes:	Please list the NEW name & PRIOR name:		
10-3	Is the entity a metropolitan district?		
10-0	Please indicate what services the entity provides:	-	-
	Street, Parks & Recreation, Water Sanitaion, Transportation, Mosquito Control, Fire Protection, Television Relay and Translation		
10-4	Does the entity have an agreement with another government to provide services?		Ū
If yes:	List the name of the other governmental entity and the services provided:		
		_	_
10-5	Has the district filed a <i>Title 32, Article 1 Special District Notice of Inactive Status</i> during		J
If yes:	Date Filed:		
10-6	Does the entity have a certified Mill Levy?		
If yes:	Please provide the following <u>mills</u> levied for the year reported (do not report \$ amounts):		
	Bond Redemption mills		-
	General/Other mills		50.000
	Total mills		50.000

Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments:

Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box

7

NO

12-1 If you plan to submit this form electronically, have you read the new Electronic Signature Policy?

Office of the State Auditor — Local Government Division - Exemption Form Electronic Signatures Policy and Procedure

Policy - Requirements

The Office of the State Auditor Local Government Audit Division may accept an electronic submission of an application for exemption from audit that includes governing board signatures obtained through a program such as Docusign or Echosign. Required elements and safeguards are as follows:

• The preparer of the application is responsible for obtaining board signatures that comply with the requirement in Section 29-1-604 (3), C.R.S., that states the application shall be personally reviewed, approved, and signed by a majority of the members of the governing body.

• The application must be accompanied by the signature history document created by the electronic signature software. The signature history document must show when the document was created and when the document was emailed to the various parties, and include the dates the individual board members signed the document. The signature history must also show the individuals' email addresses and IP address.

• Office of the State Auditor staff will not coordinate obtaining signatures.

The application for exemption from audit form created by our office includes a section for governing body approval. Local governing boards note their approval and submit the application through one of the following three methods:

1) Submit the application in hard copy via the US Mail including original signatures.

2) Submit the application electronically via email and either,

a. Include a copy of an adopted resolution that documents formal approval by the Board, or

b. Include electronic signatures obtained through a software program such as Docusign or Echosign in accordance with the requirements noted above.

Pri	int the names of ALL members of curr governing body below.	rent A MAJORITY of the members of the governing body must complete and sign in the column below.	
Board	Print Board Member's Name	IDOMINICK SEKICH, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for	
Member 1	DOMINICK SEKICH	exemption from audit. Signed Caller Date:Mar 22, 2021 My term Expires:May 2022	
Board	Print Board Member's Name	IVERONICA SILBAUGH, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for	
Member 2	VERONICA SILBAUGH	exemption from audit. Signed Date: Mar 29, 2021 My term Expires:May 2022	
Board	Print Board Member's Name	I_NICHOLAS JOHN SEKICH JR, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for	
Member 3	NICHOLAS JOHN SEKICH JR	exemption from audit. Signed <u>Nick Skick</u> Date: <u>Mar 24, 2021</u> My term Expires:May 2022	
Board	Print Board Member's Name	I_NICHOLAS JOHN SEKICH III, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for	
Member 4	NICHOLAS JOHN SEKICH III	exemption from audit. Signed Date: My term Expires:May 2023	
Board Member 5	Print Board Member's Name	I, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for exemption from audit. Signed Date:	
Board Member 6	Print Board Member's Name	My term Expires:, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for exemption from audit. Signed Date:	
Board Member 7	Print Board Member's Name	My term Expires:, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for exemption from audit. Signed Date: My term Expires:	